

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 447-448/2008(From the judgment and order dated 10/09/2007 in WP No. 38792/2003
& WP No. 38793/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.ETC. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
G.RAJAMONEY & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 21/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAINFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Thakur, Adv.
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan learned advocate appears
on behalf of the respondents and waives notice.Two weeks' time is allowed for filing counter
affidavit and rejoinder, if any, within two weeks
thereafter.[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master