

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 2988/2008(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2007 in WP No. 38793/2003 of The HIGH
COURT OF MADRAS)

R.BALASUBRAMANIAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.DURAIRAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S Balaji, Adv.
for M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that against the judgment impugned in the present special leave petition, review Petition has been instituted which is pending before the High Court. However, it is stated that against the common judgment the special leave petition has been filed and notice has been issued.

Learned counsel further states that the petitioners will withdraw the review petition filed in the High Court, On that statement being made issue notice. Let such review petition be withdrawn within one week from today.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 1984-1985 of 2008.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Sneh Bala Mehra]
Court Master