

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1984-1985/2008

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.RAJAMONEY & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8898 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 15/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Thakur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioners in SLP(C)Nos.1984-1985/2008.

Petitioners have failed to serve unserved respondents even after sufficient time has been granted by this court. Hence no further time can be granted.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non prosecution against the unserved respondents.

In SLP(C)No.8898/2008 learned counsel Mr. Balaji appearing for M/s Mahalakshmi & Com.,Advs. states that they have filed an application to delete performa respondent, such application be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

...2/-

:2:

Office has to issue notice upon remaining unserved respondents. Additional dasti notice is allowed which may be served through the standing counsel.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 28.7.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar