

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 1-28 In &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008

CC 11800-11801/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2007 in WP No. 38792/2003
& WP No. 38793/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

D.JUDE F.L.S.DURAI PANDIAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.RAJAMONEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M Karpaga Vinayagam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) NO. 1984-1985 of 2008.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master