

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.6 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8898/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2007 in WP No.
38793/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R.BALASUBRAMANIAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.DURAIRAJ & ORS.
(for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/08/2010 This matter was mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
M/S. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in
Contempt Petition No.275 of 2010, stated to be
pending before the High Court, shall remain
stayed. However, we clarify that this order will
have no bearing on G.O. dated 14th August, 2010
issued by the State Government.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master Court Master