

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1984-1985/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2007 in WP No. 38792/2003
& WP No. 38793/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.RAJAMONEY & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,impleadment)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23867-23868 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26779-26780 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8898 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 13/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Shweta, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

M/S. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mallikarjun, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Matter is pending since 2008 for confirming service only.

Now after more than two years learned counsel for the petitioner says
that they have recently appear for the petitioners, hence they want
some more time.

-2-

Item No. 10

As last chance, petitioners have to disclose the outcome of

th

dasti service on or before 11 August, 2011.

th

If proof of service is not filed before 11 August, 2011, list
before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

Registry have to rectify the name of all advocates who have
filed their appearance in all connected matters.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar