

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1984-1985/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2007 in WP No.38792-793/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.RAJAMONEY & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 13/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishna Dev, Adv.
for Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners seeks four weeks' time to file
proof of dasti service.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|