

o

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1984-1985/2008

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.RAJAMONEY & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,impleadment)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 26779-26780 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 07/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr R Rakesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sony Bhatt, Adv.  
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew ,Adv  
Mr T Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.1984-1985/2008

In all there are 74 respondents.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 have already filed counter affidavit on record.

Dasti in respect of respondent Nos. 4,6,7,12,15 to 17,19,21 to 23,27,30,37,43,48 to 54,56,58,59,66,68,69,70 and 73 is awaited.

Remaining respondents are reported to be duly served by courier/post but none appeared on their behalf.

-2-

Item No.3

SLP(C) NO.26779-26780/2008

There are 78 respondents out of which dasti in respect of respondent Nos. 2,4,8,11,12,17,19,21,23 to 28,35,36,38,42,43,49,51,53,56,57,60 to 62,65,71,73,74 and 77 is awaited.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has been already filed on record.

Respondent No.6 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Remaining respondents are reported to be duly served through courier/post but none appeared on their behalf.

List again on 26.9.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |

hj

