

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 23867-23868 OF 2008

D. Jude F.L.S. Durai Pandian & Ors.Petitioners
Versus
G. Rajamoney & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th September, 2008, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Permission granted.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C) NO. 1984-1985 of 2008."

Thereafter, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th September, 2010, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List the applications along with the main matter."

SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 23867 OF 2008

It is submitted that there are four respondents. Name of respondent Nos. 4 and 5 have been deleted vide this Hon'ble Court's Order dated 8th May, 2009. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate. Service of show cause notice in respect of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are incomplete.

SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 23868 OF 2008

It is submitted that there are seventy five respondents. Name of respondent Nos. 5-75 have been deleted vide this Hon'ble Court's Order dated 8th May, 2009. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate. Service of show cause notice in respect of respondent Nos. 2-4 are complete.

The matter above mentioned are listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Advocate
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk