

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
23867-23868/2008

JUDE F.L.S.DURAI PANDIAN &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.RAJAMONEY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and stay and interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.23867/2008

Among four respondents, names of respondent nos. 4 and 5 have already been deleted vide this Hon'ble Court's order dt.8.5.2009. Vakalatnama for respondent No.1 is on record. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Item No.4

SLP(C) NO.23868/2008

Among 75 respondents, names of respondent nos. 5 to 75 have been deleted vide this Hon'ble Court's order dt.8.5.2009.

Vakalatnama of respondent no.1 is on record. However, counter affidavit is to be filed within four weeks.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

List again on 8.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar