

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
23867-23868/2008

JUDE F.L.S.DURAI PANDIAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.RAJAMONEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and stay and interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for Respondent No. 1 has mentioned that the counter affidavit on behalf of this respondent has already been filed in the connected SLP(C) No. 26779 and 26780 of 2008. These petitions have not been listed for today. However, the option to adopt the same counter affidavit for the present petition has been exercised. Respondent No. 1 is otherwise common to the present petitions listed as on date. Appropriate steps be taken for the purpose.

Counter affidavit of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

SLP(C)No. 23868/2008

Service of Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 is yet to be effected. Petitioner to take appropriate steps for the same.
List on 14.07.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar

JG