

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1984-1985/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/09/2007
in WP No. 38792/2003,10/09/2007 in WP No. 38793/2003 passed by the
High Court Of Madras)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.RAJAMONEY & ORS. ETC.
(with appln(s) for directions and impleadment)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8898/2008

SLP(C) No. 23867-23868/2008

SLP(C) No. 26779-26780/2008

Date : 03/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramoniam Prasad, Sr. Adv.(AAG)

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. R. Shase, Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

Ms. Athira G. Nair, Adv.

Ms. Shiva Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla

Date: 2015.07.04

12:51:29 IST

Reason:

O R D E R

IA Nos. 7 & 8 of 2010 in SLP(C) No.8898 of 2008

Learned counsel for the applicants Ms. Liz Mathew states,

2

that the brief has since been taken back from her by the
applicants, and that she has no further instructions in the matter.

None appears on behalf of the applicants.

Interlocutory application nos. 7 & 8 of 2010 are
dismissed for non-prosecution.

SLP(C) Nos.1984-1985/2008 and connected cases

According to the learned counsel for the rival parties,
pleadings in all the cases are complete.

Hearing is likely to take some time.

List for hearing after four weeks, on a non-miscellaneous
day.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS