

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1984-1985/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/09/2007 in WP No. 38792/2003 10/09/2007 in WP No. 38793/2003 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU &amp; ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.RAJAMONEY &amp; ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8898/2008  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23867-23868/2008

(With appln.(s) for stay and permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26779-26780/2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 04/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. K.G. Krishnaraj, Adv.  
Ms. S. Shantha Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.  
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters after two weeks, as prayed for.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
Court Master